
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Tender Period 73 days Fri 12/06/20 Tue 22/09/20

2 Tender Return 1 day Fri 12/06/20 Fri 12/06/20

3  Contract Award 1 day Tue 22/09/20 Tue 22/09/20

4 Contract Period 124 days Tue 22/09/20 Fri 26/03/21

5 Mobilisation 111 days Tue 22/09/20 Tue 09/03/21

6 CDM Planning Period 30 days Tue 22/09/20 Mon 02/11/20

7 Construction Phase Programme 10 days Tue 22/09/20 Mon 05/10/20

8 Client review and acceptance of programme5 days Tue 06/10/20 Mon 12/10/20

9 ITP Prepared 10 days Tue 22/09/20 Mon 05/10/20

10 Client review and approval of ITP 5 days Tue 06/10/20 Mon 12/10/20

11 Procurement 10 days Tue 22/09/20 Mon 05/10/20

12 Metal Work Fabrication Drawings 10 days Wed 06/01/21Tue 19/01/21

13 Consents and Licences 30 days Tue 22/09/20 Mon 02/11/20

14 Client Approval of Fabrication Drawings 5 days Wed 20/01/21Tue 26/01/21

15 Procurement of Samples 10 days Tue 06/10/20 Mon 19/10/20

16 Client Approval of Samples 5 days Tue 20/10/20 Mon 26/10/20

17 Procurement of materials 5 days Tue 06/10/20 Mon 12/10/20

18 Lead Times for Metal work 30 days Wed 27/01/21Tue 09/03/21

19 General Lead times 20 days Tue 13/10/20 Mon 09/11/20

20 Contract Works 90 days Mon 09/11/20Fri 26/03/21

21 Commencement 1 day Mon 09/11/20 Mon 09/11/20

22 Site set up and welfare 3 days Mon 09/11/20 Wed 11/11/20

23 Footpath closure, hoarding and fencing 

installation

5 days Mon 09/11/20 Fri 13/11/20

24 Tree protection 1 day Mon 09/11/20 Mon 09/11/20

25 Install props to walls to be retained 1 day Tue 10/11/20 Tue 10/11/20

26 Edge protection for clearance, demolition 

and excavation.

1 day Tue 10/11/20 Tue 10/11/20

27 Clearance, Removals and Demolition 10 days Mon 16/11/20 Fri 27/11/20

28 Excavation 5 days Mon 30/11/20Fri 04/12/20

29 Bulk excavation to formation levels 5 days Mon 30/11/20 Fri 04/12/20

30 Structural Concrete 21 days Mon 07/12/20Mon 18/01/21

31 Formwork 5 days Mon 07/12/20 Fri 11/12/20

32 Reinforcement 5 days Wed 09/12/20Tue 15/12/20

33 Concrete pour 5 days Wed 16/12/20Tue 05/01/21

34 Curing 5 days Wed 06/01/21Tue 12/01/21

35 Strike Formwork 2 days Wed 13/01/21Thu 14/01/21

36 Waterproofing 2 days Fri 15/01/21 Mon 18/01/21

37 Drainage and Filling 1 day Tue 19/01/21 Tue 19/01/21

38 Pipe install 1 day Tue 19/01/21 Tue 19/01/21

39 Free draining material 1 day Tue 19/01/21 Tue 19/01/21

40 Brickwork 74 days Tue 10/11/20 Fri 05/03/21

41 Sample Panel from approved sample 5 days Tue 10/11/20 Mon 16/11/20

42 Client Approval of sample panel 1 day Tue 17/11/20 Tue 17/11/20

43 Erect scaffold 2 days Fri 15/01/21 Mon 18/01/21

44 Install SP21 wall ties 4 days Tue 19/01/21 Fri 22/01/21

45 Brickwork 30 days Mon 25/01/21 Fri 05/03/21

46 Copings 5 days Mon 01/03/21 Fri 05/03/21

47 Edges and Surfacing 11 days Mon 08/03/21Mon 22/03/21

48 Granite kerb edge 1 day Mon 08/03/21 Mon 08/03/21

49 Type 1 2 days Mon 08/03/21 Tue 09/03/21

50 Resin Bonded Gravel 1 day Mon 22/03/21 Mon 22/03/21

51 Railings and Gates 8 days Wed 10/03/21Fri 19/03/21

52 Balustrade 8 days Wed 10/03/21Fri 19/03/21

53 Handrail 2 days Wed 10/03/21Thu 11/03/21

54 Gate 2 days Wed 10/03/21Thu 11/03/21

55 Proposed Completion 35 days Mon 08/02/21Fri 26/03/21

56 Reinstate areas 3 days Tue 23/03/21 Thu 25/03/21

57 Snagging 10 days Mon 08/02/21 Fri 19/02/21

58 Removal of Hoarding 3 days Mon 22/03/21 Wed 24/03/21

59 Demobilisation 3 days Mon 22/03/21 Wed 24/03/21

60 Completion 1 day Fri 26/03/21 Fri 26/03/21

61 Contract Completion 1 day Fri 26/03/21 Fri 26/03/21
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